#270854

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

FROM: GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE, HIGHWAY

AND TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT ATTN: Karen Collins, Engineering Dept.

Box 9000, Presidio Station

San Francisco, California 94129-0601

ENDORSED FILED San Francisco County Clark

NOV 20, 2012

TO:

San Francisco County Clerk

City Hall Room 168

1 Dr. Carlton B Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102 by: JENNIFER WONG

PROJECT TITLE:

Golden Gate Bridge Moveable Median Barrier Project

PSA No. 2013-B-3

PROJECT LOCATION:

On the Golden Gate Bridge and U.S. Highway 101 in the City and

County of San Francisco and 0.6 miles North of the Golden Gate

Bridge in Marin County, California.

DESCRIPTION OF NATURE, PURPOSE AND BENEFICIARIES OF PROJECT:

The nature of the project is to furnish and install a moveable median barrier system on the Golden Gate Bridge and portions of Highway 101 north of the bridge.

The purpose of the project is to enhance safety and minimize the potential for crossover collisions on the Golden Gate Bridge and its approaches by installing a physical barrier to replace the plastic tubular pylons, which are currently used to delineate opposing directions of traffic on the Golden Gate Bridge, and to transition traffic from the approach traffic lanes to the six Golden Gate Bridge traffic lanes.

The project includes furnishing and installing the moveable median barrier system and barrier transfer machines, removing a portion of the permanent median barrier on Highway 101 north of the bridge, performing minor excavation and reconstruction of the highway median and shoulders, modifying the existing drainage system along the highway shoulders, modifying existing and installing new changeable message signs, removing and reconstructing a portion of the easternmost Toll Plaza toll booths at the southern end of the bridge, electrical work, modifying the lane striping, and associated work items as required to complete the project.

The beneficiary of the project is the Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District and the public.

NAME OF PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT: Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District.

EXEMPT STATUS:
Ministerial (Public Resources Code §21080(b) (l); Cal. Code Regs., Title 14, §15268)
Emergency Project (public Resources Code §21080(b) (2) (3) (4); Cal. Code Regs., Title 14, §15269)
X Categorically Exempt Class 1 (Public Resources Code §21084; Cal. Code Regs., Title 14, §§15301 et seq.)
Rate Adjustment (public Resources Code §21080 (b) (8); Cal. Code Regs., Title 14, §15273)
No Possibility of a Significant Effect on the Environment (Cal. Code Regs., Title 14, §15061 (b) (3))
REASON WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The Moveable Median Barrier Project falls within Categorical Exemptions Class 1 under Public Resource Code §21084, and California
Environmental Quality Act, Title 14, §15301.

CONTACT PERSON: Karen M. Collins (415) 923-2334

Date: 11 20 2012

John R. Eberle, P.E., Deputy District Engineer

2.1.20.1

State of California-The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT RECEIPT# 270854 STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY DATE GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE, HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT 11/20/2012 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER 436846 SAN FRANCISCO, CA PROJECT TITLE GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE MOVEABLE MEDIAN BARRIER PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PHONE NUMBER KAREN COLLINS (415)923-2334 PROJECT APPLICANTADDRESS CITY ZIP CODE STATE BOX 9000, PRESIDIO STATION SAN CA 94102 **FRANCISCO** PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): □ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District ☐State Agency ☐Private Entity **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$2,919.00 ☐ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) \$2,101.50 Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$992.50 □ County Administrative Fee □ \$50.00 50.00 Project that is exempt from fees ☑ Notice of Exemption

	<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE		Printed Name:	TITLE
$X \longrightarrow C$		JENNIFER WONG	Deputy County Clerk
V		>	

Other_

· ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

Other

PAYMENT METHOD:

☐ Cash

COPY - DFG/ASB

☐ DFG No. Effect Determination (Form Attached)

☐ Credit

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00

FG753.5a (Rev. 12/11)

REC'T # **0000436846**November 20, 2012 _____ 12:45:20

San Francisco County Clerk Naomi Kelly

Default #12-0270854-00

Check Number 16872 REDD RY	
Env Impact Ret	\$50.00
Total fee Amount Tendered	\$50.00 \$50.00
Change OFB,JW/1/0	\$0.00

be: KCollins

EZBauer/JLee/CVoong/CRHarris/2.1.20.1